
ID Task Name Duration Start
1 PHASE 1 – Setup 190d Mon 6/1/98

2 Completed 67d Mon 6/1/98

3 Write RFQ with MSE-TA 25d Mon 6/1/98

4 Contractor Review of RFQ 23d Tue 7/7/98

5 Review of Contractor Awards 18d Fri 8/7/98

6 Phase 1 Contract Award to Geosafe 0d Tue 9/1/98

7 Task 1.1 56d Mon 9/21/98

8 Complete Cold Demonstration Design 45d Mon 9/21/98

9 Design Approval 12d Fri 11/20/98

10 Task 1.2 46d Mon 9/21/98

11 Complete Test Plan 46d Mon 9/21/98

12 Task 1.3 40d Mon 11/23/98

13 Revise Test & Program Plan 13d Mon 11/23/98

14 Write SAP 3d Mon 11/23/98

15 Integrate SAP with Program Plan 13d Mon 11/30/98

16 SAP Team Review 10d Wed 12/16/98

17 Incorporate Team Review Comments 5d Mon 1/11/99

18 Provide Tech & Op Req to LANL 0d Mon 11/30/98

19 Task 1.4 46d Thu 10/1/98

20 Write Program Plan 40d Thu 10/1/98
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21 Revise Program Plan 7d Wed 11/25/98

22 Task 1.5 53d Wed 12/9/98

23 Incorporate All Review Comments 5d Wed 12/9/98

24 Go/No Go Evaluation 5d Wed 12/16/98

25 Readiness Review 5d Fri 1/15/99

26 Operational Assessment 5d Mon 2/15/99

27 Go/NoGo Decision 0d Fri 2/19/99

28 Task 1.6 82d Wed 10/28/98

29 System Modification/Fabrication 30d Wed 10/28/98

30 Transport Pre-filter from ORNL site 20d Fri 12/4/98

31 Determine & Acquire Field Supplies 14d Tue 12/8/98

32 Sample Soil (Baseline) 4d Mon 1/4/99

33 Analyze Samples 15d Fri 1/8/99

34 Review & QA Sample Data 7d Fri 1/29/99

35 NTISV System Assay and Test 18d Mon 1/25/99

36 System Check-out 4d Mon 2/15/99

37 Task 1.7 31d Mon 1/4/99

38 Install Utilities 5d Mon 1/4/99

39 Excavate & Construct Test Trench 10d Mon 1/4/99

40 Complete Site Preparation 10d Mon 1/18/99

2/19

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

1998 1999

Task

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

Common Files:NTISV:NTISVschedule Tasks 2 

NTISV Demonstration & Deployment Page 2 

Project: NTISV Demonstration & Deployment
Date: Mon 12/21/98



ID Task Name Duration Start
41 Perform Starter Path Injection 21d Mon 1/18/99

42 Task 1.8 120d Mon 8/3/98

43 Complete ES&H Questionnaire 5d Tue 12/1/98

44 Review Geosafe HASP 10d Wed 12/2/98

45 Incorporate SSHASP 5d Thu 12/17/98

46 ES&H Review of SSHASP 5d Mon 1/4/99

47 Incorporate SSHASP Review Comments 5d Mon 1/11/99

48 Write WCSF 10d Mon 12/14/98

49 WCSF Review 10d Thu 12/24/98

50 Regulatory Interactions 111d Mon 8/3/98

51 Write Utilities Request 5d Mon 11/30/98

52 Utilities Request Review 20d Mon 12/7/98

53 Perform BMP (Storm Water) 5d Mon 1/4/99

54 Task 1.9 65d Fri 11/20/98

55 ES&H Questionnaire Review 15d Tue 12/1/98

56 Technical Team Review 5d Mon 12/7/98

57 Initiate Excavation Permit 5d Fri 11/20/98

58 Excavation Permit Review 5d Thu 12/24/98

59 Establish Waste Storage Area 5d Tue 1/5/99

60 Conduct Readiness Review 1d Wed 1/6/99
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61 On Site Briefing - Complete Team 1d Thu 2/18/99

62

63 PHASE 2 – "Cold" Demonstration 106d Mon 1/25/99

64 Task 2.1 18d Mon 1/25/99

65 NTISV System Mobilization & Set-up 18d Mon 1/25/99

66 Task 2.2 13d Fri 2/19/99

67 Electrical Power Usage 12d Fri 2/19/99

68 Perform Cold Demonstration 12d Fri 2/19/99

69 Partially Demobilize 1d Tue 3/9/99

70 Task 2.3 50d Mon 1/25/99

71 Allow Vitrified Product to Cool 15d Mon 1/25/99

72 Sample Cold Demonstration Melt 3d Mon 3/29/99

73 Restore Site 1d Thu 4/1/99

74 Site Demobilize 1d Fri 4/2/99

75 Analyze & QA Melt Samples 15d Tue 3/9/99

76 Excavate Vitrified Product 3d Wed 3/24/99

77 Task 2.4 20d Tue 4/20/99

78 Prepare Draft Report of Results 20d Tue 4/20/99

79 Task 2.5 35d Tue 3/9/99

80 Prepare As-Built Documentation 35d Tue 3/9/99
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81 Task 2.6 10d Fri 3/26/99

82 Evaluate Hot Demonstration Site 10d Fri 3/26/99

83 Task 2.7 15d Tue 5/18/99

84 Modify Hot Test Plan 5d Tue 5/18/99

85 Review & App. Hot Test Plan (as appropriate) 10d Mon 5/24/99

86 Prepare Hot Demo Test Plan/Docs 15d Tue 5/18/99

87 Task 2.8 36d Mon 4/26/99

88 Initiate Excavation Permit 5d Mon 4/26/99

89 Excavation Permit Review 5d Mon 5/3/99

90 Write Utilities Request 5d Mon 5/3/99

91 Utilities Request Review 20d Mon 5/10/99

92 Install Utilities 5d Tue 6/8/99

93 Task 2.9 30d Tue 3/9/99

94 Perform Operational Data Evaluation 30d Tue 3/9/99

95 Evaluate Block Dimensions & Quality 15d Mon 3/29/99

96 Task 2.10 35d Tue 5/4/99

97 Review & Edit Cold Demo Report 10d Tue 5/4/99

98 Write Final Cold Demonstration Report 10d Wed 6/2/99

99 Issue Final Cold Demonstration Report 5d Tue 6/15/99
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101 PHASE 3 – "Hot" Deployment 154d Tue 3/30/99

102 Task 3.1 30d Mon 5/17/99

103 Remobilize Operations Staff 10d Mon 5/17/99

104 Remobilize for Starter Path Injection 30d Mon 5/17/99

105 Perform System Check-out 3d Thu 6/17/99

106 Task 3.2 20d Thu 4/8/99

107 Prepare As-Built Drawings 20d Thu 4/8/99

108 Task 3.3 90d Tue 3/30/99

109 Health & Safety Approval 20d Tue 3/30/99

110 Regulatory Prep. - Interim Measure 90d Tue 3/30/99

111 Go/No Go Criteria Evaluation 1d Fri 4/23/99

112 Write RWP 5d Mon 4/26/99

113 Review RWP 2d Mon 5/3/99

114 Task 3.4 20d Tue 4/20/99

115 Perform Operational Assessment 20d Tue 4/20/99

116 Conduct Readiness Review 1d Wed 5/5/99

117 Go/No-Go Decision for Hot Deploy 0d Mon 5/17/99

118 Task 3.5 49d Thu 5/6/99

119 Mobilize to Field for Hot Deployment 43d Thu 5/6/99

120 Decon. Equipment (if needed) 10d Wed 6/30/99
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121 Task 3.6 25d Thu 7/8/99

122 Perform Hot Deployment 10d Thu 7/8/99

123 Waste Disposal 1d Wed 8/11/99

124 Task 3.7 45d Thu 7/1/99

125 Monitor Performance of Hot Demo 10d Thu 7/8/99

126 Allow Vitrified Product to Cool 21d Wed 7/21/99

127 Sample Hot Demonstration Melt 5d Thu 7/22/99

128 Decon Equipment 1d Thu 7/1/99

129 Demobilize & Restore Site 13d Mon 7/12/99

130 Analyze Hot Demonstration Melt 20d Tue 7/27/99

131 Perform Operational Data Evaluation 20d Thu 7/1/99

132 Analyze Samples 20d Thu 7/29/99

133 Evaluate Sampling Results 5d Thu 8/26/99

134 Task 3.8 45d Mon 8/30/99

135 Write Draft Final Test Report & Results 15d Mon 8/30/99

136 Review Draft Test Report 10d Mon 9/20/99

137 Prepare & Issue Final Report 20d Mon 10/4/99

138 Task 3.9 15d Mon 10/4/99

139 Prepare Draft Project Final Report 15d Mon 10/4/99

140 Prepare ITSR 15d Mon 10/4/99
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141 Prepare IM Report for NMED 15d Mon 10/4/99

142 Issue Final Project Assessment 0d Fri 10/22/99
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